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Note 

This and other government publications 
may be purchased from local authorized 
agents and other community bookstores or by 
mail order. 

Mail orders should be sent to Publica-
tions Distribution, Statistics Canada, 
Ottawa, KIA 0Th, or to Publishing Centre, 
Supply and Services Canada, Ottawa, K1A 0S9. 

Inquiries about this publication should 
be addressed to: 

Foods, Beverages, Textiles and Miscella-
neous Industries Section, 

Manufacturing and Primary Industries 
Division, 

Statistics Canada, Ottawa, KIA 0T6 (tele-
phone: 996-3226) or to a local Advisory 
Services office: 

St. John's (Nfld.) (726-0713)  

Nota 

On peut se procurer cette publication, ainsi 
que routes les publications du gouvernernent dt 
Canada, auprès des agents autorisés bc-i 
les librairies ordinaires ou par la posti- 

Les commandes par la poste devront pi 
Distribution 	des 	publications, 	Stalistiq 
Canada, Ottawa, KIA 0T6, ou A Emprimerie 
edition, Approvisionnements et services Canada, 
Ottawa, K1A 0S9. 

Toutes demandes de renseignements sur Is pré-
sente publication doivent être adressées : 

Section des aliments, des boissons, des 
textiles et des industries diverses, 

Division des industries manufacturières et 
prima ires, 

Statistique Canada, Ottawa, K1A OT6 (téléphone: 
996-3226) ou A un bureau local des Services con-
sultatifs situé aux endroits suivants: 

St. John's (T.-N.) (726-0713) 
Halifax 
Montréal 
Ottawa 
Toronto 
Winnipeg 
Regina 
Edmonton 
Vancouver 

(426-5331) 
(283-5725) 
(992-4734) 
(966-6586) 
(949-4020) 
(359-5405) 
(420-3027) 
(666-3695) 

Halifax (426-5331) 
Montréal (283-5725) 
Ottawa (992-4734) 
Toronto (966-6586) 
Winnipeg (949-4020) 
Regina (359-5405) 
Edmonton (420-3027) 
Vancouver (666-3695) 

Toll-free access to the regional statis-
tical information service is provided in 
Nova Scotia, New Brunswick, and Prince 
Edward Island by telephoning 1-800-565-7192. 
Throughout Saskatchewan, the Regina office 
can be reached by dialing 1-800-667-3524, 
and throughout Alberta, the Edmonton office 
can be reached by dialing 1-800-222-6400. 

On peut obtenir une communication gratul 
avec le service regional d'information stati 
tique de la Nouvelle-Ecosse, du Nouveau-Brunsw! 
et de l'tle-du-Prince-douard en composa 
1-800-565-7192. En Saskatchewan, on peut conru' 
niquer avec le bureau regional de Regina en corn 
posant 1-800-667-3524, et en Alberta, avec le 
bureau d'Edmonton au numéro 1-800-222-6400. 
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SYMBOLS 

The following standard symbols are used 
in Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not appli-
cable. 

- nil or zero. 

-- amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

r revised figures. 

x confidential to meet secrecy require-
ments of the Statistics Act. 

SIGNES CONVENTIONNELS 

Les signes conventionnels suivants soot em-
ploys uniformément dana lea publications de 
Statistique Canada: 

nombres indisponibles. 

n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- nant ou zero. 

-- nombres infirnes. 

P nombres provisoires. 

r noinbres rectifiés. 

x confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de la 
Lol sur la statistique relatives au secret. 

A1BREV IAr ION 
	

ABR1V IAT ION 

SIC Standard Industrial Classification. 

NOTE ON CANS IN 

Selected data of principal statistics 
(see Tables 1 and 3) are available in 
CANSIM(1) (Canadian Soclo-Economic Informa-
tion Management System). Data for 1961 
through 1971 are based on the 1960 SIC and 
for 1970 to the most recent year available 
in the 1970 SIC as revised. For more 
detailed information the reader is requested 
to call (613) 995-7406, or to write to 
CANSIM, Statistics Canada, R.H. Coats 
Building, Ottawa, K1A 0Z8. 

(1) CANSIM is the Statistics Canada comput-
erized data bank and its supporting 
software. 

CAE Classification des activités économiques 
(titre français du système de classifica-
tion industrielle de 1970). 

NOTE CONCERNANT CANSIM 

Certaines donn€es des statistiques principales 
(voir les tableaux I et 3) peuvent être extraites 
du CANSIM(1) (Système canadien d'information 
socio-économique). Les données pour les annes 
1961 B 1971 se basent sur la CTI de 1960, et 
celles pour lea années B partir de 1970 selon la 
CAE de 1970. Pour plus de renseignements sur les 
series CANSIN, téléphoner B (613) 995-7406, ou 
écrire B CANSIM, Statistique Canada, Edifice 
R.H. Coats, Ottawa, K1A 0Z8. 

(1) Le CANSIM est la banque de donn€es informati-
sees et son logiciel de soutien de Statis-
tique Canada. 
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Definition of the Industry 

For statistical purposes, the industry 
entitled Abrasives Manufacturers in the 1970 
Standard Industrial Classification covers 
the operations of establishments primarily 
engaged in manufacturing abrasive grinding 
wheels of emery, carborundum and other na-
tural or artificial materials, abrasive 
sticks, stones, bricks, paper and cloths, 
buffing and polishing wheels and primary 
abrasive materials such as fused alumina and 
silicon carbide. 

Definition de l'industrie 

Aux fins de la statistique, l'industrie dési-
gnée sous le titre Fabricants d'abrasifs dana la 
Classification des activites economiques de 1970 
comprend lea établissements dont l'activité prin-
cipale est Ia fabrication de meules A l'êmeri, au 
carborundum et A d'autres abrasifs naturels ou 
artificiels, d'affiloirs, de pierres A affciter, 
de papier et de tissu abrasifs, de meules A pour 
et d'abrasifs primaires tels que l'alumine fondue 
et le carbure de silicium. 

Review of 1979 

The number of establishments increased by 
only one reaching 24 in 1979. 

The value of shipments of goods of own 
ianufacture increased to $192.9 million in 

' 	979 up 12.6% over the $171.3 million regis- 
tered in 1978. 	Much of this increase is 
tikely to be inflationary keeping in mind 
general inflationary tendencies in 1979. 
Commodities for which prices are available 
showed increases in prices ranging from 5% 
to 20% in 1979 over 1978 (see Table 5). 

Shipments of crude fu8ed alumina and 
crude silicon carbide accounted for $95.3 
million in 1979 and represented 49.4% of the 
total value of manufacturing shipments. 
These products require large amounts of 
electricity in their manufacture, as evi-
denced by the relatively high cost for fuel 
and electricity for this industry; $23.2 
million in 1979 and $20.7 million in 1978 
representing 12.0% and 12.1% of manufactur-
ing shipments for 1979 and 1978. As a re-
sult, many plants have in the past been 
built in Canada near abundant supplies of 
electricity despite the fact that the pri-
mary market for primary abrasive products 
is in the United States. Over 90% of the 
Canadian production of fused alumina and 
silicon carbide is exported to the United 
States for use in the manufacture of abra-
sive products (abrasive wheels, tools, 
etc.). 

The value of exported abrasive products 

I 	reached $119.9 million in 1979 up from 
11O.6 million in 1978.(1). 	The value of 

(1) Exports by Commodities, December 1978 
and 1979, Statistics Canada, Catalogue 
65-004. 

Examen de 1979 

Le nombre d'etablissements eat passé A 24 en 
1979, soft un de plus. 

La valeur des livraisons de produits de propre 
fabrication est passée de $171.3 million en 1978 
A $192.9 millions en 1979, ce qui représente one 
hausse de 12.6 Z. Une grande partie de cette 
augmentation est probablement due A l'inflation, 
si l'on tient compte du grand courant inflation-
niste en 1979. Lea produits dont on a pu relever 
le prix ont affiché une hausse de 5 Z A 20 % en 
1979 par rapport A 1978 (voir tableau 5). 

Lea llvraisons d'alumine fondue brute et de 
carbure de siliciuin brut ont reprsente $95.3 
millions en 1979, soft 49.4 % de Ia valeur totale 
des livraisons de prodults manufactures. Ii faut 
beaucoup d'électricité pour fabriquer ces pro-
duits, comme le montrent les coflts de combustible 
et d'lectricit4 relativement élev€s pour cette 
industrie; $23.2 millions en 1979 et $20.7 mil-
lions en 1978, ce qui reprêsente 12.0 % et 12.1 2 
des livraisons de produits manufactures pour 1979 
et 1978. C'est pourquoi de nombreuses usines ont 
dté construites au Canada prAs d'importantes 
sources d'electricit, bien que le principal mar-
ché des abrasifs primaires se trouve aux tats-
Unis. Plus de 90 2 de la production canadienne 
d'alumine fondue et de carbure de siliciuin eat 
exporte aux tats-Unis pour servir A la fabrica-
tion d'abrasifs (meules et instruments abrasifs, 
etc.). 

La valeur des abrasifs exportés a atteint 
$119.9 millions en 1979 contra $110.6 millions en 
1978(1). La valeur des abrasifs importëa s'est 

(1) Exportations par marchandises, decembre 1978 
et 1979, no 65-004 au catalogue de Statis-
tique Canada. 
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chiffrêe 3 $74.2 millions en 1979, en hausse p*ir 
rapport aux $54.9 mill ions enre! strés en 
1978(2). 

L'effectit des travailleurs de is fshricat on 
n'a progressé que légérement en passant de 2,030 
en 1978 a 2,036 en 1979, ce qul prouve bien que 
Is croissance relle est faible dans cette indus-
trie pour 1979. L'inflation des salaires, qui 
ont augmentg de 12.0 % pour s'établir a $32.7 
millions en 1979, eat un facteur important de 
l'augmentation des co6ts dans cette industrie. 

L'année de recensement ne coIncide pas nces-
sairement avec l'anne civile pour tous les ta-
blissements dclarants. Les enquts peuvent 
produire tine declaration stir la base de l'année 
financière, dont le dernier jour pout se situer 
entre le 1er  avril de l'année indiquée et le 31 
mars de l'annee suivante, inclusivement. Par 
exemple, la declaration du recensement de 1979 
d'un établissement donnd pout viser l'annee fi-
nancière terminée le 30 juin 1979 alors que la 
même declaration, pour un autre dtablissement 
dont l'année flnancière se termine le 28 fêvrier 
1980, portera sur l'année de recensement de 1979. 
Une comparalson directe entre lea donndes des 
annees de recensement et des autres series, 
telles lea donn6es sur les importations-exporta-
tions (habituellement agregees sur Is base de 
l'année civile), dolt done se faire sous cer-
tames conditions. 

imported abrasive products rose to $74.2 
million in 1979 up from $54.9 million re-
ported in 1978.(2) 

The number of manufacturing employees 
increased only slightly up from 2,030 in 
1978 to 2,036 in 1979, again reinforcing the 
notion of little real growth in this 
industry for 1979. The inflationary growth 
in wages up 12.0 to $32.7 million in 1979, 
is a major factor in over all increased 
costs for this industry. 

The census year is not necessarily coin-
cident with the calendar year for all re-
porting establishments. Respondents may 
report on a fiscal-year basis, the last day 
of which can fall between April 1 of the 
designated year and March 31 of the follow-
ing year, inclusive. For example, one 
establishment may report for Its fiscal year 
ending on June 30, 1979, another establish-
ment for its fiscal year ending February 28, 
1980. Both reports are included in the 1979 
census year. This makes a direct comparison 
between census-year data and other series, 
such as import-export data (usually aggrega-
ted on a calendar-year basis) subject to 
some qualification. 

(2) Imports by Commodities, December 1978 	(2) Importations par marchandises, déemhre 1978 
and 1979, Statistics Canada, Catalogue 	et 1979, no 65-007 au catalogue de Statis- 
65-007. 	 tique Canada. 
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EXPLANATORY NOTES 
	 NOTES EXPLICATIVES 

scope and Coverage of the Census 	 Etendue et couverture du recensement 

The Census of Manufactures is an annual 
survey of establishments principally engaged 
in manufacturing, together with associated 
head offices, sales offices and auxiliary 
units classified to manufacturing indus-
tries. An establishment is the smallest 
operating unit capable of reporting a speci-
fied range of basic industrial statistics 
(essentially employment data and the ele-
ments of input and output necessary to cal-
culate census value added). In the census, 
it is usually a plant or mill. 

Le Recensement des manufactures est une en-
quête annuelle auprès des 6tablissements qui 
s'occupent principalement de Ia fabrication, de 
même qu'auprès de leurs siges soclaux, bureaux 
de vente et units auxiliaires qul sont classes 
dans les industries manufacturires. Un établls-
sement se definit comme la plus petite unite 
d'exploitation en mesure de fournir tine gamme 
determinee de statistiques industrielles de base 
(principalement les donnes sur l'emploi et lea 
éltnents d'entrees et de sorties necessaires au 
calcul de la valeur ajoutêe de recensement). Aux 
fins du recensement il s'agit, en général, d'une 
usine ou d'une fabrique. 

Lea donnêes sont recueillies par des question-
naires détaillés auprs de tous lea établisse-
ments manufacturiers dont les llvralsons se 
situent au-delb du seull d'exclusion (ce seuil 
vane annuelleinent pour chaque Industrie et 
chaque province) et auprès de tous lea établisse-
ments manufacturiers des sociétés a établtsse-
ments multiples. Les autres établissenients manu-
facturiers sont enquêtés au moyen de question-
naires abrégés et l'on accepte également leurs 
états financiers qu'ils nous fournissent eux-
rnémes ou que nous obtenons A partir de renseigne-
ients administratifs. A partir de 1976, les 
renseignements adininistratifs sont La source 
:rincipale de données pour ces petits établisse-
ients au recensement. 

La deinande d'un numro de retenue stir Ia paye 
pour fins d'irnp6t sur le revenu constitue la 
source la plus importante de nouveaux €tablisse-
ments. Toutefois, certains établissemerits manu-
facturiers maintenus en operation par leur(s) 
propriétaire(s) sont également inclus méme s'ils 
ne possèdent pas de numéro de retenue sur la 
paye. Statistique Canada ayant dO adopter cette 
source pour decouvrlr lea nouveaux €tablissements 
en 1972, depuis lors, des difficultés d'ordre 
technique ont conduit de façon progressive I tin 
sous-dénornbrement, particulirement en ce qul a 
trait aux petits établissements. Un projet ape-
cial entrepris dans le but de corriger ce sous-
dénombrement a donné connie résultat l'additlon de 
quelque 3,800 etablissements au recenseinent des 
manufactures de 1978 ou 1.7 % de la valeur des 
llvraisons de produits de propre fabrication. II 
peut subsister néanmoins une sous-estimatiori 
surtout dams le cas des petits établissements. 
La nombre total d'employés au recensenient dans 
les industries manufacturières en 1978 etait de 
0.7 ¼ inférieur au total obtenu par Ia division 
du Travail de Statistique Canada en se fondant 
stir une estimation indépendante. Cette diffé-
rence est toutefois minime si l'on considëre que 
cette derniare estimation eat sujette a des van-
ibles d'êchantillonage et que, de toute façon, Ii 
existe des differences secondaires dans la 
tréthode suivie. 

Data are gathered on detailed question-
naires from all manufacturing establishments 
above minimum shipment sizes (set annually 
for each industry and each province) and all 
manufacturing establishments of multi-estab-
lishment companies. Other manufacturing 
establishments are surveyed by abbreviated 
"short forms" questionnaires; or their fi-
nancial statements, supplied by them or ob-
tained from administrative records, are 
accepted. Beginning with 1976, adniinistra-
r lye r tre 7he principil d.r.i Sotir'e 

I 
1 h fldlU sourLuhi ucs (sLuu[Ls1:IcuLs l)r 

Inclusion in the census is applications for 
pay deduction accounts for income tax pur-
poses. Nonetheless, some owner-operated 
manufacturing businesses without pay deduc-
tion accounts are included also. Since in 
1972 Statistics Canada had to turn to this 
source for detecting new establishments, 
some technical difficulties led to a pro-
gressive undercoverage, mainly in respect of 
small businesses. A project to correct 
undercoverage resulted in the addition of 
some 3,800 establishments to the 1978 Census 
of Manufactures, accounting for 1.7% of the 
value of shipments of goods of own manufac-
ture. Nevertheless, some undercoverage, 
mostly of small businesses, may persist. 
The census total of employees In the manu-
facturing industries in 1978 was 0.7% below 
the independent estimate of the Labour Divi-
sion of Statistics Canada. However, differ-
ences between the two series must be ex-
pected because the latter Is subject to 
sampling variability and because of minor 
differences in approach. 

I 
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Chaque êtablissement est classé en totalit 
dana l'industrie qul définit son activit princ-
pale bien qu'il puisse produire d'autres produi; 
qui relêvent par definition d'autres industri'. 
Plusieurs siges sociaux, bureaux de vente tat 
unites auxilfaires sont inclus dana les déclara-
tions des établlssements; d'autres cependant nous 
tournissent des dossiers distincts parce qu 1 ils 
sont situés dans des endroits différents ou 
qu'ils constituent des entités autonomes. Les 
sieges soclaux sont classes salon l'industrie 
principale de la société; les bureaux de vente et 
lea unites auxiliaires sont classes de la même 
façon, sauf s'ils constituent des établissements 
dans une industrie non manufacturière. 

On accepte les données pour toute année finan-
ciere terminée au plus t8t le 1er  avril de l'an-
née de référence et au plus tard le 31 mars de 
l'année suivante. L'identification des nouveaux 
établissements cease habituellement le 1er juin 
de l'ann€e de référence. 

Suppression du tableau sur le combustible et 
l'électricité 

Lea donnêes détaillées sur "Combustible et 
electricité achetés et utilisé" (auparavant 
tableau 4) sont supprimées dans la présente Pu-
blication mais seront toutefois encore dispon-
bles par industrie dana Ia publication Consommt-
tion de combustibles et d'électricité achetés pu 

les industries manufacturières, minérales et 
l'exploitation forestiere et par lea centrales 
thermiques des services d'électricité, no 57-208 
au catalogue. 

Each establishment is classified in its 
entirety to the industry of its main activi-
ty, though it may also manufacture products 
characteristic of other industries. Many 
head offices, sales offices and auxiliary 
units are included in the establishment 
returns, but others are constituted as 
separate records because they are separately 
located or identifiable as distinct units. 
Head offices are classified to the company's 
main industry; sales offices and auxiliary 
units are treated likewise except when they 
constitute establishments in a non-manufac-
turing industry. 

Data are accepted for any fiscal year 
ending not earlier than April 1 of the re-
ference year nor later than March 31 of the 
following year. Identification of new es-
tablishments usually ceases June 1 of the 
reference year. 

Deletion of the Fuel and Electricity Table 

Detailed commodity data on "Purchased 
Fuel and Electricity Used" (previously Table 
4) have been deleted from this publication 
but will continue to be available by indus-
try in Consumption of Purchased Fuel and 
Electricity by the Manufacturing, Mining, 
Logging and Electric Power Industries, Cata-
logue 57-208. 

Non comparabilité des données 

Pour certalnes données ou certaines statisti-
ques, lea totaux qui comprennent des proportions 
importantes de donriées obtenues des dtats finan-
ciers ou des questionnaires abrégés utilisés pour 
les petits établlssements peuvent être incomplets 
ou non parfaitement comparables, par definition, 
avec d'autres totaux. On ne recueille pas les 
données par produits sur les entrées et lea 
sorties pour de tels établissements. De plus, 
certaines reserves s'appliquent I ces petits 
établissements: (1) le coüt du combustible et de 
l'électricité et des services achetés eat inclus 
dana le coOt des matflres et fournitures; (2) lea 
données sur les employés et lea heures-hommes 
sont imputées I partir des rémunérations; (3) 
toutes les statistiques principales, sauf celles 
qui prennent en compte les propriétaires et 
assoclés actifs, sont classées I l'activité 
manufacturière; (4) tous les stocks sont classes 
cosine rnatières premieres. La premiere reserve a 
pour résultat l'exclusion des services achets 
dana la valeur ajoutée (selon lea concepts des 
Comptes nationaux), tandis qu'ils sont lucius 
dans les données des grands Ctablissements. 

Non-comparability of Data 

For certain data items or statistics, 
totals which include large proportions of 
data from administrative records or "short 
forms" used for small establishments may be 
incomplete or definitionally not wholly com-
parable with other totals. No commodity 
output or input data are collected for such 
establishments. Certain conventions also 
apply to these small establishments: (1) 
cost of fuel and electricity and purchased 
services are included in cost of materials 
and supplies; (2) employee and man-hour data 
are imputed from payrolls; (3) all principal 
statistics except for numbers of working 
owners and partners are classified to manu-
facturing activity; (4) all inventories are 
classified as raw materials. The first con-
vention causes purchased services to be ex-
cluded from value added (consistent with 
National Accounts concepts), whereas they 
are included for large establishment data. 
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Value of shipments of goods of own inanufac-
ture. Represents the net selling value of 
shipments of goods produced by the reporting 
establishment or made under contract for it 
from its own materials. It excludes dis-
counts, returns, allowances, sales tax, 
excise taxes and duties, returnable contain-
ers, common or contract carriers' charges 
for outward transportation (but not own car-
riers' delivery expenses). It includes 
revenue from repairs and work done on mater-
ials owned by others, transfers to reporting 
units of the same firm, all exports, and the 
book value of own products shipped the first 
time on a rental basis. Included are con-
signment shipments to other countries, but 
dum' t IC' ()flS i ;nmu it sh I miunt a ru In' I udud 

Lust at nia t e r i a I s and suppi Ian . 	Ru ptesc'lL a 

consumption of purchased items at laid-down 
cost, including transportation and handling 
charges, duties, etc. It includes transfers 
from units of the same company and contract 
manufacturing done by others using materials 
owned by the respondent establishment. 

Cost of fuel and electricity. 	Represents 
consumption of purchased items. 	Excludes 
data for small establishments and power gen-
erated by all establishments. 

Explication des termes 

Les notes succinctes qui suivent ne consti-
tuent pas des definitions academiques mais peu-
vent être utiles pour la bonne comprehension de 
certains des termes et expressions utilises dons 
les tableaux contenus dons les publications. 
Pour obtenir des definitions detaillees sur lee 
notes explicatives qui précèdent ainsi que les 
limites et reserves qu.i s'imposent, vous referer 

Concepts et definitions du recensement des 
manufactures, no 31-528 au catalogue. 

Valeur des livraisons de produits de propre fa-
brication. Représente la valeur nette de pro-
duits fabriqués par l'établissement déclarant, ou 
sous contrat, 5 partir des matières lul apparte-
nant, sans tenir compte des rabais, retours de 
marchandises, remises, taxes de vente, taxes et 
droits d'accise, contenants restituables, frais 
de livraison payés A des transporteurs publics ou 

forfalt (mais non des frals de livraison de 
l'établissement meme). Ii comprend lee recettes 
au titre de reparations et de travaux effectués 
sur des matières appartenant a d'autres, lee 
transferts Bi d'autree unites déclarantes de Ia 
méme société, toutes les exportations, et la Va-
leur comptable des propres produits de l'établis-
secuent donnés en location la premiere fois. Les 
'ivrafsons en consignation destinées A d'autres 
jays sont comprises, mais les livraisons en con- 
gnation au Canada figurent avec lee stocks 
usqu'à la vente. 

coOt des matières et fournitures. 	Représente 
l'utilisation des produits achetés au prix livré, 
les frais de transport et de manutentlon, les 
droits, etc., étant inclus. 	Ii comprend les 
transferts entre lee unites d'une niéme sociétC et 
lee travaux de fabrication exécutés par d'autres, 
sous contrat, avec des matières appartenant 
1 'établissement répondant. 

CoOt do combustible et de l'électricité. Repré-
sente la consommation des produits achetés. Ne 
comprend pas lee donnêes pour lee petits Ctablis-
sements non plus que 1'61ectricit6 produite par 
tous les établissements. 

Iinatjon of Tenns 

Hie following selected, abbreviated notes 
not formal definitions but may help 

]arify the content of some of the data 
items used in published tables. For de-
tailed definitions and some qualifications 
to the preceding explanations, see Concepts 
and Definitions of the Census of Manufac-
tures, Catalogue 31-528. 

Valeur ajoutée - Activité manufacturière. Repré-
sente Ia valeur de la production nette calculée 
comme étant la valeur des livraisons de produits 
de propre fabrication, plus la variation nette 
des stocks de produits en coors et de produite 
finis, moms le coOt des matieres et fournitures, 
combustible et electricité achetés et utilisés. 
Elle comprend lee subventions a Is production, 
mats ne comprend pas les taxes Indirectes qul 

:ac1L apj)I Ibua 

Value added - Manufacturing activity. Mea-
sores the value of net output as calculated 
by shipments of goods of own manufacture 
plus the net change in inventories of goods 
in process and finished goods, less the cost 
of materials, supplies, fuel and electricity 
purchased and used. It includes production 
subsidies, excludes indirect taxes, as 
a ppllcable. 

0 
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Value added - Total activity. Consists of 
value added in manufacturing activity plus 
value added in non-manufacturing activity. 
The latter is calculated by subtracting the 
corresponding commodity inputs from non-man-
ufacturing revenues or outputs. Activity 
taken into account in non-manufacturing 
value added includes: fixed capital forma-
tion with own work force for own use; rental 
of the firm's own products; cafeteria opera-
tions, etc. It does not include other ren-
tal revenues, dividends and interest re-
ceived. Total activity value added includes 
production subsidies, but excludes indirect 
taxes except property and business taxes. 

Working owners and partners. Include only 
those active in unincorporated businesses. 

Employees. Exclude working owners and part-
ners of unincorporated businesses, which are 
separately tabulated, and outside piece-
workers. Respondents are asked for average 
number employed during the year. Production 
and related workers in manufacturing acti-
vity include those at the establishment en-
gaged in processing, assembling, storing, 
inspecting, handling, packing, maintenance, 
repair, janitorial and watchmen services and 
working foremen. Administrative office and 
other non-manufacturing employees include 
all functions at head offices, sales offices 
and auxiliary units as well as cafeteria 
workers, research personnel, truck drivers, 
etc. 

Salaries and wages. These are compiled be-
fore deductions for income tax and employee-
paid portions of both employee benefits and 
social Insurance. They include payments for 
regular work, overtime and paid leave as 
well as bonuses, commissions paid to regular 
employees, severance pay, etc. Withdrawals 
of working owners and partners of unincor-
porated businesses are excluded. 

Valeur ajoutée - Activité totale. Représente ii 
valeur ajoutêe dans l'activité manufacturire 
plus la valeur ajoutée dans l'activité non martu-
facturière. Cette dernière s'ohtient en sous-
trayant lea entrées de 'narchandises correspon-
dantes des recettes ou des sorties provenant de 
i'activité non manufacturière. L'activitê prise 
en compte darts is valeur ajoute non rnanufactu-
rière comprend: la formation en capital fixe par 
sa propre main-d'oeuvre et pour son propre usage; 
les recettes de location des propres produits de 
i'entreprise, les operations de cafétéria, etc. 
Les autres recettes de location, les dividendes 
et intérêts reçus ne sont pas compris. La valeur 
ajoutée dana l'activité totale comprend les sub-
ventions A Is production, mats ne comprend pas 
les taxes indirectes sauf lea taxes foncièrea et 
d'affaires. 

Propriétaires et associés actifs. 	Comprennent 
ceux seulement qui sont actifs dana des entre-
prises non constttuées en corporation. 

Salaries. We comprennent pas les propriétaires 
et associés actifs d'entreprises non constituées 
en corporation, lesquels font l'objet d'une to -
talisation distincte, et les travailleurs a is 
piece 4 l'extérieur. On demande aux enquêtës 
d'indiquer le nombre moyen de salaries au cotn 
de l'année. Les travailleurs de la production 
assimilés dans l'activité manufacturière comprr-
nent le personnel a l'établissement qui s'occu; 
de traitement, assemblage, entreposage, inspe- - 
tion, manutention, eniballage, entretien, répar-
tion, et des services de conciergerie et de sur-
veillance ainsi que les contremattres actifs. Le 
personnel de i'adminlstration, de bureau et autre 
personnel hors fabrication comprend toute fonc-
tion aux sieges sociaux, bureaux de vente et uni-
tés auxiliaires de meme que les employés d'une 
cafétéria, le personnel affecté a is recherche, 
lea chauffeurs de camions, etc. 

Traltements et salaires. ha sont compiles avant 
les retenues au titre de l'impt sur le revenu et 
lea cotisations aux fins des avantages sociaux 
versées par l'employé de même que pour l'assu-
rance sociale. hIs comprennent la rémunération 
des heures normalea et supplémentaires et des 
congés peyés, ainsi que lea primes, commissions 
accordëes aux salaries réguliers, les indemnités 
de depart, etc. us ne comprennent pas les re-
traits effectués par lea propriétaires et asso-
ciés actifa d'entreprises non constituées en 
corporation. 

Inventories. 	Represent the book value of 
	

Stocks. 	Représentent la valeur comptable des 
owned inventory held in Canada, including 	stocks détenus en toute propriété au Canada, v 
goods In transit to the respondent or held 

	
compris lea marchandises en transit au répondani 

by others on con1gnrnent. 	 nu 	gardes 	par 	d 'autres 	en 	consignat Ion. 



LE I. Principal Statistic,, L971-1979 

lEAf I. Statistiques prtncipales, 1971-4979 

Number Mansfactoring activity - Acttvit€ m.nofactortBre 	 Total activity - ActivitS totale 
of  
estab- 
lish- 	Production and related 	Cost of 	Cost of 	Value of 	Value 	Somber of Employees 
moors 	workers 	 fuel and 	materials 	shipments 	added 	working 

clot- 	and 	 of goods 	 ounces 
Sombre 	Travailleurs do Ls 	 trtcity(l) aapplles(l) of own 	 and 	Salsri8e 
dfta- 	production or aasi.il8. 	 manu- 	 partners 
bllsse- 	 facturo 
Rents 	 I 

Number Thousands Wages 	CoOt do 	CoOt des 	Valeur des Valour Sombre do Number Salaries 	Valour 
of son- 	 combos- 	satthres 	livraiaons 	ajoutfe proprté- 	 and wages 	ajoutéc 
hours 	 tible at 	et four- 	do produits 	 taires or 
paid 	 de i'8lec- nitures(I) 	do propre 	 asaoci8s 

trictt8(l) 	 fabrication 	 actifs 
Sombre MUllets Salaire. 	 Sombre Tratte.00to 

d'heurea- 	 at selaires 
boats 
pay8es 

thousands of dollar, 	 thousands of dollars 

ailliera ds dollars 	 milliera de dollars 

CANADA; 

1971 23 1,677 3,584 12,500 7,106 25,656 60,884 27,944 a 2,310 18,685 28,454 

1972 23 1,763 3,829 14,710 8,113 30,201 72,206 32.713 1 2,367 21,049 53,063 

1973 21 1.959 4,279 17,851 9,536 39,353 85,502 37,373 - 2,555 23,973 58,038 

1974 19 2,087 4,307 20,123 10,240 52,377 105,816 44,960 - 2,676 27,113 45,962 

1975 19 1,788 3,743 18,997 9,966 50,845 101,908 42,217 - 2,318 26,482 43,863 

1976 19 1,935 4,062 22,913 13,016 63,149 130.892 55,951 - 2,535 31,063 55,076 

1977 20 1,966 4,131 25,895 16,993 69,301 149,989 64,415 - 2,557 35,230 64,111 

- cousdland - Terre- 

• 	Lce tdward Island - 
1e-du-Prince-8do,,ard - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Scotia - Nouvello- 
c c 05,0 - - - - - - - - - - - 

srunswick - Nouveau- 
Brunswick - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Qs8bec 5 432 917 6,296 6,490 16,027 35,337 12,338 - 513 7,756 12,297 
Ontario lB 1,598 3,393 22,884 14,245 66,032 135,967 56,461 2,165 33,044 58,335 
Manitoba - - - - - - - - - - - 
Saskatchewan - - - - - - - - - - - - 
Alberta - - - - - - - - - - - 
British Columbia - Co- 

lumbio-Britannlquo - - - - - - - - - - - - 
Yukon and Northwest 

TerrItories - Yukon 
at Tecriteire, du 
Nocd-Ouest - - - - - - - - - - - - 

CANADA 23 2,030 4,310 29,180 20,735 82,059 171,304 68,799 - 2.678 40,800 70,632 

1979: 

Newfoundland - Terre- 

Prince Edward t.lsnd - 
I1e-ds-Prine4douard - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Nova Scotia - Noovel1- 
cosse - - - - - - - - - - - - 

New Brunswick - Nouveau- 
Brunswick - - - - - - - - - - - - 

QuBbor 4 384 816 6,140 7,164 15,194 34.327 12.860 - 460 7,950 12,808 
Ontario 20 1,652 3,550 26,551 16,008 80,092 159,613 64,708 - 2,200 37,903 66,613 
Manitoba - - - - - - - - - - - - 
Saskatchewan - - - - - - - - - - - - 
Alberta - - - - - - - - - - - 
British Columbia - Ce- 

lombie-Britanniqus - - - - - - - - - - 
Yukon and Northwest 

TerrItories - Yukon 
at Territoire. du 
Nord-Oos,t - - - - - - - - - - - 

CANADA 24 2,036 4.366 32,691 23,172 95.286 192,940 77,568 - 2,660 45,853 79,421 

E:rceotags chang. - flux 
de varIation: 

1/1978 + 15.0 + 3.3 + 4,3 + 	12.7 + 22.0 + 18.4 + 14.2 + 	6.8 - + 4,7 + 15.8 + 10.2 

0/1979 + 	4.3 + 0.3 4 	1.3 + 12.0 + 11.8 + 16.1 + 12.6 + 12.7 - - 0.7 + 12.4 4 12.4 

(L) For small ..tabiishomnts, the cost of foal and electricity is included in the cost of materials and Supplies. 
(1) Des. 1s cms des petit. Itsblisse.ent., Is coOt do combustible at ds i'Etectricitd eat compris dane celul dee matilres at fourniture.. 

Value 
added 
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TABLE 2. Principal Stattatire Cl.asaified by Total Employed,(I) 1979 

TAHLEAU 2. Siatistiques prinrtpsles suivant is sombre total de personnes occup€es(L), li 

Number 
of 
estab- 

Manufacturing activity - Activit8 manofacturibre Totul 	octivity - Acttvitb 	Lotale 

lish- Production and related Cost of Cost of Value of Value Number FAployees Palm 
aents workers fuel and materials shipments added of added 

cisc- and of goods working 
Sombre Trav.illeurs de Is tricity(2) supplies(?) of own ownern SalariNs 
d'€ta- production et asnimilNs mono- and 

Average number enployed blisse- facture partners 
.ent 5 

Sombre moyen d'employ€s Number Thousands Wages Colt do Colt des Valeur des Valeur Sombre Number Salaries Valeur 
of man- coabus- matibres livraisana ajoutSe de and wages ajout8e 
hours tibl.e et et 	four- de produits propri8- 
paid de 	l'Nlec- nitureu(2) do propre taires 

trictt6(2) fabrication et 
Sombre Milliers Salaires asnocibo Sombre Traitenteots 

d'heures- actlfs Ct salaires 
bosses 
pay8es 

thousands of dollars thousands of dollars 

millierm de dollars milliers de dollars 

52 104 626 1,462 2.395 935 52 626 933 
10- 	19 2 
20- 49 4 III 274 2.080 1.815(3) 3,366 10,847 3,880 - 143 2,315 3,846 
50- 99 4 182 377 2,672 - 6,255 16,251 9,562 - 242 3,796 9,463 

100-199 3 286 601 4,393 5,079 13,410 30,691 11,985 - 336 5,376 [2,277 
200-499 6 1,377 2,995 22,832 16,278 68,357 L32,411 51,098 
500-999 - - - - - - - - 

1,000 or over - ou plus - - - - - - - - 

Head offices, sales of- - 1.879 33,632 52,794 
fires and auxiliary 
units - llHges noclaux, 
bureaux de vente cc 
unites auxitlaires ... ... ... ... ... 

TOTAL 24 2.036 4,566 32.691 23.172 95,286 192.940 77,368 - 2.660 45,853 79,21 

(1) Includes working owners and partners. - Les propri8taires et associNs actifa soot incius. 
(2) For small establishments, 	the cost of fuel and electricity is included in the cost of materials ari 1. 

soments, 	to colt 	rio cotbostible ct do 	l'&lectrlcltf cut 	conpris dons 	cclii des matilrco et 	fouroitir,, 
(3) Includes dutu 	for 23-99. 	- Lou cllifres 	pour 20-99 soot 	lot ins. 

TAHLE 3. 	inventories. 	1 929 

TABLEAU 3. Stocks, 1979 

Manufacturing activity - Actioit8 asnufacturiNre Non-manufacturing 
activity - Product, 
or materials 

Materials. Goods In process Finished products purchased for 
supplies, etc. of own manufacture resale 

Total 
Matl8re., Produits CS Coors Produits fists de Activit8 non- 
fournitures, propre fabrication mnanufncturilre - 
ccc. Prodults or, 

natibres acimetNs 
pour Is revente 

thousands at dollars - ,slllier, dx dollars 

Opening - Ouvortorer 
Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve - - - - - 
Prince Edward Island - tle-du-Priece-'ldouard - - - - - 
Nova Scotta - Nouve ileEconae - - - - - 
New Brunawick - Nouveau-Brunswick - - - - - 
Qu8hec 2,809 979 421 4,209 - 
Ontario 14,345 4,964 6,619 25,928 1,014 
Manitoba - - - - - 
Saskatchewan - - - - - 
Alberta - - - - - 
British Columbia - Colomsbie-Brltanoique - - - - - 
Yukon and Northwest TerritorIes - Yukon et 

Territoires du Nord-Ouesl - - - - - 

Canada 17,154 5,943 7.040 30,137 1,014 

Closing - Fermeture: 
Newfoundland - Terre-Mauve - - - - - 
Prince Edward Island - tle-du-Prince-Edouard - - - - - 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse - - - - 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick - - - - 
Qu8bec 3,171 1,416 875 5,462 
Ontario 22,257 5,218 8,561 36,036 l,O' 
Manitoba - - - - - 
Saskatchewan - - - - 
Alberta - - - - 
British Columbia - CoIomnbte-Britanolqua - - - - 
Yukon and Northwest Territories - Yukon et 

Territoiree du Nord-Ouest - - - - 

Canada 25,428 6,634 9,436 41,498 1,073 

I 
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I 12. 4. MateriaLs and Supplies Used - Manufacturing ActivIty, 1978 and 1979 

-11240 4. Mati8res at fournitures utillaBes - Activtt8 manufscturlhre, 1978 at 1979 

1978 
	

1979 

Large establishment, reporting detail - Grands Atabii.seaente 
d8clarant an ditail: 

Materials used - Mature. utilimlea: 

Alumina, pure - Alumina pure 
Bauxite 

Coke (not for fuel) - Coke (non employB ce combustible) 
Petroleum - Do p8trole 
Other - Autres 

Electrodes - Olectrodea 
Iron borings - D*chet, do perçage do for 
Silica sand - Sable ,iliceuo 

Artificial abraatoe grains - Grains d'abrasifs artificial.: 

For wheels, paper, etc. - Pour meulea, papier abranif, etc.: 
Fused alumina - Alumine fondue 
Silicon carbide - Csrbure do silitium 

llatarsl abrasive grains - All typos (excluding diasondu) - Grains 
d'abrsoifs netorels - Toutes sortes (sauf los dtsmats) 

Abrasive cloth and paper - Toile at papier abreaifs 

ting and bushing material. 	Liants at satlBrea S coomniost, 
Hltte and synthetic resins - Bak8lite at r8slnea ayochdtiquea 

animal (bone, hide, etc.) - Colle anlm5le (05, p000, etc.) 
Hr - Autres 

hed diamonds - Dissants broy8s 
:run cloth - Tiasu do cocoa 

other materials and components used - Toutes autres macOres 
ci cosposantos utills8ea 

Adjustment for establishments reporting purchases rather than 
materials used - Ajustament qui dent compte des 6tabli.sesents 
dBclarant lea schata 8 is place des satiBres utiliiées 

Containers and other packaging materials and supplies used - 
Contenanta at sutree matibres at fournitures d'emballogo 
utilis*,: 

Folding and set-up (rigid) boxes, poperboard - Buttes pliantes at 
montAcs (rigidea) en carton 

Corrugated boxes and cartons - Buttes Ct cartons an carton ondui 
Barrels and drusa, metal (one-trip) - Barils at bidoos, s8tal 

(perdus) 
Textile bags (cotton, hemp, linen, jute) - Sacs an tinsu (toton, 

chancre, toile, jute) 
Labels, tags and printed wrappers - Otiqoettea at eshsllages 

i.prim8. 
All other - Tous autrea 

Operating, maintenance and repair supplies used (excluding fool) - 
Fourniturea d'exploitation, d'entretion at de r8paratton udili 
sees (.auf Ic combustible) 

Amount paid out to others for work done on material, owned by 
eacabilshsents - Kontsnt vered S d'sutres pour do travail ex8- 
cute sur des metiSres appartenant aux Ptsbiisneaents 

Small estsbli.b.enis not reporting detail - Petite Ccabliase-
ments as dBclarant pea an dCtsIl 

TOTAL 

(1) Coofidantial; included with "Bonding and bushing, other", 
(I) Confidentiel; inclus aver Thutre, hands et matiPres B cousninet. 
2) ror,:IIeo;r): IIorted u-rh 10 	 r rrtcrl.rrr  .rr1 	 - lopro ct - or). 

Quantity - Quantiti 	Cost - CoOt 	Quantity - Q..,sntitB 	Cost - CoSt 

short 	metric 	 thousand, of 	short 	metric 	 thousands of 
tons 	 tenses 	 dollars 	 tons 	 monas 	 dollars 

t0500s 	tonnes 	 sullen do 	tonnes 	tonnes 	 silliers do 
courtea 	mAtriques 	dollars 	 court.s 	mltrique. 	dollars 

27,764 25 187 5,938 35,033 31 781 7,706 
228,541 201 328 21,128 215,556 193 349 21,381 

149,152 135 308 7,439 143,263 129 966 7,697 
12,136 II 009 563 12,596 II 427 589 

3.937 3 	571 6,424 ... ... 7,347 
10,434 9 465 548 9,732 8 829 557 

173,734 iS7 609 4,071 174,748 138 529 4,603 

4,369 3 963 2,932 4,471 4 061 3,343 
1,315 1 	193 1,212 1,647 1 494 1,684 

1,763 1 	599 760 1,635 1 302 681 

- . ,463 ... . .. 4,331 

659 594 blI 951 863 716 
(1)  ... ... (I) 

1,305 ... ... 1,873 

• • . • .. (2)  ... . .. (2) 
- 	. • . . (2) . . . . . . (2) 

11,706 ... ... 16,561 

- 8 ... ... (2) 

320 ... ... 38 
351 ... ... 439 

254 ... ... 234 

41 ... .. . 36 

182 ... •.. 438 
223 .,. ... 409 

9,723 ... .. . il,i10 

27 ... ... (2) 

2,826 ... ... 3,509 

82,059 ... .,. 95,286 

0 
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TABLE 5. ShOpsents of Goods of Own Manufacture, 1978 and 1979 

TABLEAU 5. Llvralaona de prodaits do propre fabrication, 1978 at I9; 

197a 	 1919 

Value Value 
Quantity - QuantitB Quantity - QuantitB 

Valeur Valeur 

short setric thousands of short metric thousands of 
tons tonnes dollars tons tonnes dollars 

tonnes looses ailliers do tonnes toones milliers do 
courtes triques dollars courtes mdtriques dollars 

Large ealablieheents reporting detail - Grands Ntabilasements 
dRclarsne an d8tn1l 

Products - Prodults: 
Abrasive wheels and segments - )4eules at secteors de seules ... ... 22,424 ... ... 26,484 
Forrosilicon - Ferro-siliclus ... ... (I) ... (1) 
Fused al,.ina, crude - Alumina fondue brute 170.090 154 303 49,916 167,681 157 	18 51,206 
Silicon carbide - Carbure do siiiclus 117,686 106 763 38,763 111,626 101 	265 44,108 
Surface coated abrasive products - Produita B rev8tesont abrn.1f ... ... (I) ... ... (I) 
I}thsr products - Autres produits ... ... 57,181 ... ... 66,800 

Amount received in jeynent for work done on materials and pro- 
ducts owned by other. - Montant recu an paiement do travail 
e*8cut6 cur dos sati8res at des prodoits epparteaant 8 autrot ... ... 22 ... ... (I) 

Less adjustment for value of sales tan.., excise duties and Out- 
ward transportation charges which could not be deducted fros 
individual coosodity Items described above - Moms rectifica- 
tion pour tenir compte de in valour des taxes de vente, des 
droits daccise at des 	frain de transport ncrs i'eotfrieor qul 
soot p. Itre d8daits do chacun den produits dAcrits ci-dennus .. ... - 	1,557 ... ... - 	1,576 

Small eatabiisla.nts not reporting detail - Petits êtabllssements 
no dklarwnt 	p.o an dRtsil ... ... 4,555 . ... 5.918 

ADJUSTED VALUE OP SBIPMENTS AND WORK DONE - TOTAL - VAI.EiJR RECTI- 
VIE DES LIURAISONS fT DO TRAVAIL EX8CUT ... ... 171,304 ... ... 192,9- 

(I) Confidential; intluded with Other producto. 
(I) Confideotiel; incise avet Autros produits. 

TABLE 6. Shipsents of Sel.rted Goods of Own Manufacture - All industries, 1975-1979 

Includes Shipments of Estsbiisb.eota Classified to Other Industries Which Manufacture, an a Secondary Activity, the Co,snodities Listed 

TABLEAU 6. Livraisons de certains prodults do propre fabrication - Toutes industries, 1975-1979 

Comprend len livraisons des Rtabllssesents clas.6s dans d'autres industries qui, B titre d'sctivit6 secosdaire, fabriquent lea merchandises Rnum6rfes 

Abrasive wheels Surface coated abrasive products - Produits B rev8teinent abrasif 
and s.gments(I) 

Meules at secteurn Abrasive Abrasive Other costed 
de neules(1) cloth paper abrasive 

product .( 2) 
Total 

Toiles Papiera Autres produits 
rev*tu.s enduita B revBteaent 
d'abranifs d'abranifs abranif(2) 

thousands of dollar, - silliers do dollars 

1975 17,583 10,308 13,639 4,235 28,182 

1976 17,929 12,566 16.871 2,083 31,520 

1977 19,019 14,539 17,229 2,798 34,566 

1978 22,424 18,349 17,441 3,321 39,111 

1979 26,484 18,120 26,703 4,306 - 

(I) Does not 	include artificial pu.lpstnnes or sharpening stones. 
(I) Non cospria 	lee seulen abrasives ortificielleo poor p8te B 	papier 	ni 	len 	perr.- 	5,: 

od..sbrtvehre.,rooht1.,etc. 
1 
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, 	 JAMENTE (EACLUDING EMALL BUSIIIE!!ES) 	ETABLIESENENTE (lAUF LEE PETITE! ENTREPEISE!) 
LASSIFIED IN 1979 TO SIC 351 	 CLASSIFIES !N 1979 A CU 351 

ABRASIVE! MANUFACTURER! 	 PABRICANTI DABRA!I?E 
.1KG ENPLOTMENF SIZE RANGES (1) 	 I'ONNANT LEMPLOI PAR TBANCVE DE TAILLE (1) 

QUEBEC 

CANADIAN CARBORUNDUM Co LID, (CRUDE SIlICON CARBIDE), DI KILEON ATE, IHAWINIGAN, G911 617 (07) 
ELECTI1O BEFRACTOBIES 6 ABRASIVES CANADA LTD, 60 RUE NOIRE DAME, CAP-DE-LA-MADELEINE, G8T 9B7 (04) 
NOFTON COMPANY, 190 DE GAANDMONT BLVD P0 AOl 37, CAP DE LA MADELEINE, 081 7N1 (06) 
UNICORN ABRASIVE CANADA INC. 	(DI! FUSION PU EAGUPUIAY), P0 ROE 8, ABYIDA, 07! 4116 (05) 

ONTARIO 

CANADA SAND PAPERS LID, ALBERT STREET, PLATTETILLE, NO.) lEO (01) 
CANADIAN CAIIBORUNDUM CO LTD. (ABRASIVE PRODUCTS). PD BOX 1007, NIAGAPA FALLS, L2E 6V5 (07) 
CANADIAN GRINDING WHEEL CO LTD, 790 RENVIE ST P0 BOX 3365, HAMILTON, LVII 3R5 (OS) 
CLEVELANE CU METAL ABBAEIVE LID, 650 VUEHOLNE RD BOX 634, WEtLAND, L38 5P4 (04) 
DRESSEP INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS LTD. (RAY STAXE-BRANTPORD PLANT), 188 PEARL STBEET P 0 BOX 905, BBANTFORD, N3T 551 (05) 

GENERAL ABRASIVE (CANADA) LIMITED, 	(NIAGARA FALLS ONTARIO), 2000 COLLEGE ATE, NIAGARA FALLS, 014 304 (06) 
NORTON CO OF CANADA LID, (HAMILTON PLANT). P0 BOX 3008 ETATION B, BAMILTON, L8L 715 (07) 
NORTON CO OP CANADA LID, (REAR PRODUCTS DIV - BRRNTFORD), P0 BOX 3008 ElATION B. HAMILTON, L8L 7Y5 (06) 
NORTON COMPANY, 	(CHIPPAWA PLAUT) , 1 NEW BOND SI, WORCESTER, 001 606 (07) 
THE EZOLON CO OF CANADA LID, 	(THOROLD) , EAIT NIAGARA ER, lOKAVAIIDA, 014 150 (07) 

UNICORN ABRAITTE CANADA INC. 	(UNIVERSAL !1IIOND Dlv), 192 PEARL IT Z, BI1OCEVILLE, KAy '438 (05) 

(1) EMPLOYMENT SIZE BhNGE CODES 
CODE! DEE TRANCHES DE TAILLE DELEMPLOI 

DD NUMBER EMPLOYED CODE NUMBER EMPLOYED S PEBSONNES OCCUPENS PERSONKES OCCUPEES 

(01) 0-4 (07) 200-499 
(02) 5-9 (08) 500-999 
(03) 10-19 (09) 1,000-1.499 
(04) 20-49 (10) 1,500-2,499 
(05) 50-99 (11) 2,500-4,999 
(06) 100-199 (12) 5,000- 

* CLAISIFIED TO THIS INDUSTRY FOR THE FIRST TIME 
CLASSIFIE A CETTE INDUSTRIE POUR LA PRENIEP! POTS 
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For additional information on the various 	 Pour plus de detaiLs sir is dititërents ch:- 
data reported, and for related data of in- 	fres déclarês et sur des données connexes pouva:I 
terest for analytical assessment, the reader 	servir a des fins analytiques, consulter (entre 
may refer to the following publications 	autres) les publications suivantes de Statistique 
(among others) of Statistics Canada: 	 Canada: 

Catalogue 

Monthly 

11-003E Canadian Statistical Review, E. and 
F . 

31-001 Inventories, Shipments and Orders in 
Manufacturing Industries, 311. 

62-011 Industry Price Indexes, Bil. 

65-004 Exports by Commodities, 311. 

65-007 Imports by Commodities, Bil. 

72-002 Employment, Earnings and Hours, 811. 

Annual 

31-211 Products Shipped by Canadian Manu-

E. 

	turrs , 	L 

- E:igtish 	. - Freuh 	Bi'. - hiLaguiL 

In addition to the selected publications 
listed above, Statistics Canada publishes a 
wide range of statistical reports on Cana-
dian economic and social affairs. A compre-
hensive catalogue of all current publica-
tions is available free on request from 
Statistics Canada, Ottawa, KIA 0T6. 

Catalogue 

Mensuel 

11-003F Revue statistique du Canada, F. et Angi. 

31-001 Stocks, livraisons et cominandes des in- 
dustries manufacturières, Bil. 

62-011 Indices des prix de l'industrie, 311. 

65-004 Exportations par marchandises, Bil. 

65-007 Importations par ruarchandises, Bil. 

72-002 Emploi, gains et durëe du travail, Bil. 

Annuel 

31-211 Produits livres par les fabricants cana-
rijens, Bit. 

F. - Fraiiçiis 	An1 . - Angtais 	1. - BiLlii8ue 

Outre les publications ci-dessus enumerees, 
Statistique Canada publie une grande variétê de 
rapports statistiques sur le Canada tant dans le 
domaine €conomique que social. On peut se pro-
curer gratuitement un catalogue coinpiet des pu-
blications courantes a Statistique Canada, 
Ottawa, KIA 0Th. 
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